363
296
148
381
135
234
210

128
397

373

205

120 -

472
295

392
184
305

13
468

341

LURZuaN

Scheele, Sherry
Bruce, Andrea
Abell, Cathryn
Officer, Mary
Conly, Cami
Reifel, Ann

Carlson, Marilyn

Bishoff, Barbara
McClintock, Lynn
Winingham, Suzie
Welter, Kathy
Wheeler, Teri
Polmanteer, Michelle

Ayers, Mary

Nyman, Paula
Nelson, Mary

Jones, Pam
Souza, Sandra
Benford, Janet

Ahmad, Dalal

100 METER HURDLES
Qualify 5 from each heat plus the next best time)

NS

Heat 1

Baylor Univ

Prairie View A § M
Iowa State Univ
Univ of Oregon

San Diego State Univ
Indiana State Univ

Central Missouri State

Heat 2

Stephen F. Austin
Cal State Univ-Chico
Oklahoma State Univ
Kearney State Univ
Flathead Valley CC
Sam Houston State

Prairie View A § M

Heat 3

West Mich)igan Univ
North Dakota State
Cal State Univ-LA
Texas Woman's Univ
Cal Poly State

Univ of So Cal

WM%KD




1. 429
2. 15
3. 188
4. 460

(32
.

304
383

~ (o))
. .

176

1. 295
2. 12
3. 184
4. 237
5. 374
6. 456
7. 209
1. 119
2. 168
3. 187
4. 296

5. 341
6. 472

|/ el ‘

{ IAAAANAS

400 METER S

(Qualify 4 from each heat plus 2 next best times)

Raymond, Dale
Vaamonde, Lucie
Clark, Leslie
Larson, Lynae
Hopper, Michele
Shaw, Janice

Hafer, Deborah

Ayers,Mary

Sellers, Cathy
Nelson, Mary

Kimm, Ann
Linsenmeyer, Marilyn
Reusser, Janet

Spruce, Mary Ellen

Westermeyer, Joann
Zumwalt, Jeannie
Johnson, Elizabeth
Bruce, Andrea
Ahmad, Dalal
Polmanteer, Michelle

Heat 1
Univ of Cal-LA
TWU
Univ of Cal-Davis
Dickinson State College
Cal State Univ-LA
Univ of Oregon
Murray State Univ
Heat 2
Prairie View A § M
Texas Woman's Univ
North Dakota State Univ
Northwest Missouri State
Oklahoma State Univ
Kansas State Univ

Univ of Northern Colorado

Flathead Valley
Oregon College of Educ
Centre College of Kent
Prairie View A § M
Oniv of So Cal

Sam Houston State

S 1017
G108

21,039
3 1S
/11032

7 /i3

o [ip7.4

/ 1037
¢ 1084
SCrateh_
5 105
3 16465
R _/0das

4 1./04.8

57 1,039
4 /10380
2_Ji070
/_t:04,9
3 /079
6 _Lifo.4
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423—Powell;—Jerrie
122 Bryant, Rosalyn
390 Blank, Laura

139 Ditto, LuAnn

398 Walter, Vanita
256 Scott, Debbie

10 Reid, Audrey

305 Jones, Pam

393  Albrecht, Bonnie

3 Davis, Rochelle

137 Hallman, Vicki
230 Foster, Carolyn
126 Harris, Veronica
155 Pease, Connie
294 Oosting Lynnie
342  Biller, Amma
404 Greene Pamela

468 Benford, Janet
332 Brown, Christel
198 Quillen, Debbie
180 Esplin, Mary Ann
215  Shoulders, Sheila
396 DeVol, Michele
439  Grimmett, Marjorie

100 YARD DASH ,
(Qualify 4 from each heat)

Heat 1

Grambling -College
Chicago State Univ

Univ of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Univ of Kentucky

Cal State Univ-Chico

New Mexico State
Texas Woman's Univ

Cal State Univ

Heat 2

Cal State Univ-Chico

Texas Woman's Univ

San Diego State Univ

Lamar Univ »
Chicago State Univ

Iowa State Univ

Eastern Washington State

Univ of So Cal

Heat 3

Colorado State Univ

Cal Poly
Graceland College
Kearney State £
Utah State |

Univ of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
Cal State Univ-Chico

Michigan State Univ

Serateh

[__I.5
b 1.5
5 /a4

4 (2.3

————————————e—

1__/a8

2 b
> 1,8

5 15
1133
¢ _1a¢
T__ /48
Q120
8 _130
¢ 12.55

3 /915

/] /5
¢ 165
Q__ M6
4 /.9
5 3
G__ /235
T__/2 6
3 07
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450
297

197

14
394
287
154

Grout, Diane
Branch, Charlene
Brown, Janet
Lake, Janet
Thomas, Doris
Carey, Renda
Walker, Charlotte

Newman, Cathy

100 YARD DASH

Heat 4

Kansas State Univ
Prairie View A § M
Texas Woman's Univ
Kearney State
Texas Woman's Univ
Cal.State -Chico
Rutgers Univ

Iowa State

JPM




[38]

&~ W

141
398
183

10
256
126

. 404

356
339
389
122
195

352

198
396
413
450

332

220 YARD DASH

(Qualify 2 from each heat plus 4 next best times)

Noger, Vicki
Walter, Vanita
Young, Laurie
Reid, Audrey
Scott, Debbie
Harris;—Verenica—

Greene, Pamela

Winlock, Colette
Kummer, Diane
Prator, Deana
Bryant, Rosalyn
Chizek, Kathy
Gorthey, Susan

Harris, Darlene

Edison, Pam
Quillen, Debbie
DeVol, Michele
Ehartot;—Sheldy-
Grout, Dianne

Brown, Christel

Heat 1

Univ of Kentucky

Cal State Univ-Chico
Utah State Univ

Texas Woman's Univ
New Mexico State Univ
Chicago—State Univ
Colorado State Univ

Heat 2

Cal State Univ-Hayward
Univ of Illinois

Cal State Univ-Northridge
Chicago State Univ
Kearney State College
Texas Woman's Univ

Cal State Univ-Hayward

Heat 3

Texas Woman's University
Kearney State College
Cal State Univ-Chico
Grambling

Kansas State Univ

Graceland College

5 2,1
4 Q6.5
6 2.4
24,9
4 26,0
Scratch

~

w
o
=

S
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220 YARD DASH fMW

Heat 4
348 Smith, Lesley Univ of Florida Z__U.l(';_cq
287  Walker, Charlotte Rutgers Univ <2_325.6
342 Biller, Anna Univ of So Cal 3 565
185  Harwood, Mindy Sharp Univ of Montana G 27,35
358  Murphy, Marcia Baylor Univ 5213
2  Brown, Janet Texas Woman's Univ | [ 25
Heat 5
294  Oosting, Lynnie Eastern Washington State i/_o?j_ljf
439  Grimmett, Marjorie Michigan State Univ [ Jd5.6
221  Schaeper, Vicki Texas Tech Univ 6 28,0
215  Shoulders, Sheila Univ of Wisconsin-SP S 279
394  Carey, Renda Cal State Univ-Chico 3 9%
390  Blank, Laura Univ of Wisconsin-Milwaukee & .G




QUALIFY 4 IN EACH HFAT, PIUS 2 NEXT BEST TIMES.

346

152
210
300
280
299

308
kot
263

256

278
Lo6

149
123
185
362
139
grs

357

kho

McGroarty, Mary
Russ, Peggy
McAlexander, Elaine
Carlson, Marilyn
Wallace, Mary
Kingsfield, Sandy

Sapenter, Debra

Scott, Jarvis
Koehler, Patricia
Miner, Ronda
Scott, Debbie
Stevens, Sheryl
Strouss, Stanene

Huggard, Lori

Edwards, Sherry
Chemabwai, Tecla
Harwood, Mindy
Rogers, Joan
Remington, Charlyce
Oas, Jane

Yost, Diane

HEAT 71

Univ. of Floride
Colorado State Univ.
Iowa State Univ.
Central Missourli State
Prairie View A&M
Univ. of Wisconsin-Parkside
Prairie View A&M
HEAT #2
Cal Stmte Uniwv.
Colorado State Univ.
Western Weshington State
New Mexico State Univ.
Oklahome State Univ.
Bowling Green State U.
Univ. of Cal. - L.A.
HEAT #3 -
Jowa State
Chicagé St.
U. of Montana
Baylor U.
Kearn=y St.
U. or Minnesota

Cal St. - Ha.yward

i /QMMQ? oot
HEAT #1

[_29.9
@ 1:02.0
4 60,4
L__60.0
T_£:030
5_6Lo
CRAY

D 59,4

I 5178
5 o0,/
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880 YARD RUN

(Qualify 3 in each heat to advance to finals)

415 Ferrell, Alice
428 Larrieu, Grancie
327 Dwight, Mary Phyl
349 Stovall, Kristi
101 Sessions, Sherry
186 Brinkerhoff, Alice
232  Adeleke, Titilayo
399 Wiseman, Sandi
334 Heiland, Diane
263 Miner, Ronda
302—Fayter,—Jerattine

463 Ellingson, Jeanine
424 Brown, Julie

403 Anderson, Linda
440 Hohenstein, Sheri
354 Severance, Nancy
208 Van Wyk, Cora

445 Benigmus, Nancy
171  Swegle, Liane

247 Burgess, Trenda
322 Rusk, Katie

362 Rogers, Joan

Heat 1

Grambling College

UCLA

Southwest Missouri

Univ of Florida

North Texas State Univ
Univ of Montana

Morgan State Univ

Cal State-Chico
Graceland College
Western Washington State

Praivie View-A—£M

Heat 2

Dickinson State College
Univ of Cal-LZ

Colorado State Univ
Michigan State Univ

Cal State Univ-Hayward
School of the Ozarks
Kansas State Univ
Seattle University

West Texas State Univ
Univ of Wisconsin-Madison

Baylor University

g?g%2252é27zc;2324z;( Kooe bt

N
0
1%




1. 174
2. 460
3. 286
4. 144
5. 347
6. 169
7. 207
8. 210
9. 233
10. 406

11. 401
3as’

1. 411

2. 202
212
293
285

=230 ¥ 2 B S #1]

187
7. 157
8. 278
9. 283

10. 123

11. 351

880 YARD RUN

Heat 3

Stone, Brenda
Larson, Lynae.
Judd, Jenifer
Zumwinkle, Mary
Ruhl, Susi
Court, Carolyn
Martin, Catherine
Carlson, Marilyn
Burnham, Conna
Knudson, Wendy

DeGhalpdi, Laui
Lyarinen, Narty

Heat -4

Westover, Diane;
Volkmer, Arlene
Fletcher, Kim
McDowell, Mary
Meyers, Laurie
Johnson, Elizabeth )
Sheldahl, Doris
Stouss, Stanene
Gallagher, Mary
Chemabwai, Tecla

Warren, Susie

Univ of Tenn
Dickinson State
Rutgers Univ

Univ of Kentucky

Univ of Florida
Southern Conn

Univ of Pittsburgh
Central Missouri State
Indiana State Univ
Colorado State Univ

Cal State-Chico
MAN KATO STATE

Colorado State Univ ‘
Kearney State College
Univ of Wisconsin-SP
Eastern Washington State
Western Illinois State
Centre College of Kentucky
Iowa State Univ

Bowling Green State Univ
Virginia Tech .

Chicago State Univ

Univ of Florida

g

¢ 2.30.1
4 2297
q 2364
_2:i43.7
721320
d__ 2.9
SCRATCH
S _2123.5
16_2'384
/21226
g A.3%6
5'——9—73;,/

1_2i24.¢
$ A3
/) _2:33.1
§ 21266
2 2:20.8
3 21100
4 2.21.7
12395
&_2.33,0
/_R.20.4
10239




10.

11.

12.

10.

11.

153

233
359
411
285
189
377
207
281
428
284
425

Neppel, Peggy
Burnham, Donna
McLendon, Susan
Westover, Diane
Meyers, Laurie
Claugus, Eileen
Barker, Maryl
Martin, Catherine
Piper, Kinm
Larrieu, Francie
Spieker, Irene

Choate, Clare

Boehmer, Beth
Kuyk, Kathy
Whitcomb, Kathy
Brown, Julie
Goonan, Georgette
Selden, Leslie
Cook, Carol
Evans, Robin
Mallery, Sue
McClellan, Billie

McIntyre, Kathy

MILE RUN

1lst Heat

Iowa State Univ.
Indiana State Univ.
Baylor Univ.

Colorado State Univ.
Western Ill. Univ.
Univ. of Cal. - Davis
Univ. of Oregon

Univ. of Pittsburg
Univ. of Wisc.-Parkside
U.C.L.A.

Virginia Tech

U.C .LQA.

2nd Heat,

Oregon Col. of Ed.
Univ. of Wash.

Univ. of Colorado
Univ. of Cal. - L.A.
Iowa St. Univ.

Univ. of Kentucky
Southwest Missouri
Iowa State

Ohio St. Univ.

West Texas

Seattle Pacific

(Qualify'é in each heat to advance to finals)

fmmﬁ Aol

2 si.s
10_5 1489
I 6/87,7
Q 5:302
75218
5 sing
|_S:(02
serateh
659
4 51,3
& 5./74
3 5103

735369
[ 5.155
[ 5:33¢
5 _§itsd
§ 5/
10 _s.4la
3§87
o 5197
2 5143
7 5.235

4 §5.7



440 YARD RELAY

- (Qualify three from each heat plus the two best times to advance to tHe semi-finals,

(%)

0.

Saturday at 10:30)

Texas Woman's Univ. "Y"

California State U. - Chico

5‘&;ylor Univ.

" Prairie View A&M

Oregon St. Univ.

UniV. Of WiSC Q-S oPo

California Polytechnic State

Bowling Green State
Texas Woman's Univ. "X"

Kearney State Col.

San Diego State Univ.

Texas Tech Univ.

Kansas State Univ.

Univ. of Kentucky

Cal State - L.A.

Flathead Valley C.C., ;2

Mankato State Co.

Jowa State Univ.

HEAT 1
Thomas, Gorthey, Hight, Vasmonde, ‘ </Ci\,/
Sellers
Albrecht, Walter, DeVol, Carey ;2 ‘/9. O
Scheele, Stoops, Murphy, Pyron ‘? 50,3
Hammitt

Branch, Wallace, Sapenter, Taylor / ‘/8 /3

Babitzke, Armsntrout, Grant, S \§7,:l
Jerman, Lagestee, Vanderlaan

Shoulders, Zuelsdorf ,Vercauteren, G f;/,*7
Herrmann

HEAT 2

Peter, Harford, Cathcart, Benedict
Benford

McCullouch, Clogg, Zyski, McVicker
Brown, Davis, Souza, Reid, Eidson

Warrick, Welch,.leke, Quillen,
Welter, Chizek

S 53))

q 56
Q50,7

DID NoT FINISH

/

Cicchetto, Greenfield, Conly, Hemilton B 50,2

Ashley, Ford, Schaeper, Syley Jones

HEAT 3

3 5068

Pearson, Brinker, Johns, Grout, Goering 3 S0i(

Martin, Gorham, Ditto, Noger
Zumwinkle, Buell

Tiff, Jones, Betts, Scott
Spangler, Hopper

Wheeler, Simonich, Siggerud,Hegel,
Teeples, Erekson

Jandro, Hickman, Swanum, Ivarinen
Van Reyer,

Pease, Ward, Edwards, Newman, Abell

4 35§
/ 487
5 $5L®

6 535

2 959



] !

880 YARD MEDLEY RELAY 97
(Qualify 2 from each heat plus next best time) W

Heat 1

Prairie View A § M
Colorado State Univ

Mankato State

Oregon College of Educ
Kearney State College
Baylor University

Northwest Missouri State

Wallace, Branch, Sapenter, Taylor J /1473
Russ, Tribble, Knudson, Koehler,

Adams, Greene J 1,504
Swanum, Jandro, Hickman, Ivarinen,

Van Reyer 7 /:553
Bengtson, Herbert, Lloyd, Lloyd, , ,
Boehmer, McClary, Zumwalt ?_{Lf_o_?&

Quillen, Lake, Remington, Warrick, ,
Volkmer, Chizek, Welch 3 1).50,¢

Murphy, Scheele, Stoops, Rogers, ,
McLendon ’ ’ 5 1152y

McAlpin, Walker, Smith, Seifert G 11592

Heat 2

Flathead Valley CC
Oregon State Univ
Univ of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
Cal State Univ-lA

Univ of Southern Cal
Texas Woman's Univ "X"

Graceland vCollege

Hileman, Bentham, Wheeler J¥iprud .
Siggerud, Norris 3 /iY4.9

Jerman, Vanderlaan, Armantrout , .
Grant, Babitzke, Lagestee, Shoop 35 /1539

Zuelsdorf, Shoulders, Herrmann"tﬁ

Vercauteren (o /1573

Hopper, Tiff, Betts, Scott

Spangler, Jones ’ I 1478
Biller, Meldrum, Hunter, Ahmad D"?:fdff;y

Brown, Davis, Reid, Gorthey, Hight 2 /Y%7
Brown, Rowe, Hampton, Heiland 9 1519

Heat 3

Univ of Wisconsin-Madison

New Mexico State

Texas Woman's "'Y"

Univ of Kentucky

Burke, Schleuter, Jensen, Hudson

Rusk 4 11582
Clark, Wyrick, Scott, Fowler 7 2,000
Thomas, Eidson, Vaamonde, Souza, B
Sellers v, 1/50,6
Noger, Buell, Ditto, Gorham

Zumsinkle, Martin, Seldon G /593

(cont)



880 YARD MEDLEY RELAY

Heat 3
5. Chicago State Univ Bryant, Condom, Harris, ,
Chemabwai, Grant, Hawkins: / /; ‘”/?’
6. Bowling Green State Univ McVicker, McCulloch, Zyski, Strouss % 11853
7. Southwest Missouri State Bell, Muentefering, Bruns, Adams,

DWight ) 5 /;'53!%



1.

1.

MILE RELAY

(Qualify 2 from each heat plus next best time)

Baylor Univ
West Texas State

Northwest Missouri State

Iowa State Univ
Univ of Washington

Texas Woman's Univ

Flathead Valley CC

Univ of Cal-Berkeley
Cal State Univ-Hayward

Colorado State Univ

Prairie View A § M Univ

Oregon College of Educ.

Univ of Cal-IA (UCHA)

Univ of Cal-Davis

Univ of Oregon
Michigan State

Univ of Florida

Kansas State

Heat 1

4 dligg

Murphy, Pyron, McLendon, Rogers

Elliott, Stagner, Brockman, Russell, 5 9009, 7
Burgess, McClellan
Walker, Kimm, McAlpin, Seifert 3 q';(ﬂ:Q
Newman, Edwards, Ward, McAlexander, /[ Y.00.7
.. Sheldahl
Kearsley, Wiegardt, Kuyk, Johnson, Jd 4,05,

Buse, Jones

Vaamonde, Souza, Sellers, Gorthey,
Hight, Davis, Eidson

G 4/2¢
Heat 2

Teeples, Siggerud, Westermeyer, ‘
Wiprud, Hileman, Norris, Simonich, Hegel 7 4010
2 49050

Pickel, Winlock, Yost, Severance, Harris 0 4:06.3

Van Harn, Neufville, Silverman, Wilder

Russ, Koehler, Knudson, Greene, Adams
Andex"son, Westerover ’ ’ / 04,3

Taylor, Wallace, Sapenter, Ayers Z 4 /'L) ./

Lloyd, Herbert, McClary, Bengtson,

Boehmer, Lloyd, Zumwalt G 96,5

Heat 3

Larrieu, Brown, Raymond, Huggard
FJohnsen, Gheate ' 2 Y03

Cox, Vogensen, Tiernan, Clark, Claugus 4 Z05..5

Shaw, Sorenson, Rosevear, Barker,
Officer, GrosJacques

é Z:’ ’, o/za?’ -7
| S 5
Smith, Stovall, Hegarty, McGroarty, Ruhl K f.'Q # 7

Brinker, Eakin, Reusser, Johns
Goering, Pearson ’ ’ [ _#l02.8

Hoshield, Flanagan, Hohenstein, Grimmett
Carr, Vietzke



10.

472
381
309
221
339
154
303
271
356
159

115

310 -

345
442
204
460
296
320
407

Polmanteer, Michelle

Officer, Mary
Spangler, Diane
Schaeper, Vicki
Kummer, Diane
Newman, Cathy
Betts, Vicki
Jones, Clicia
Winlock, Colette
Pfaff, Alice

Simonich, Sandy
Tiff, Margot
Hegarty, Paula
Vietzke, Laurel
Warrick, Vickie
Larson, Lynae
Bruce, Andrea
Jensen, Julie

Koehler, Patricia

LONG JumP

Flight 1

Univ of Oregon
Cal State Univ-LA
Texas Tech Univ
Univ of Illinois
Iowa State Univ

Cal State Univ-l1A

University of Washington
Cal State Univ-Haywood

Univ of Colorado

Flight 2
Flathead Valley CC

Cal State Univ-LA
Univ of Florida

Michigan State Univ
Kearney State College
Dickinson State College
Prairie View A § M Univ
Univ of Wisconsin-Madison

Colorado State Univ

kit

Sam Houston State Univ

570"
10, /5'3%"
[6' 94"
_/_(1_1‘_/_0_,{2“
¢ /37"
Y 3"
§ 17'1%"
711"
[1'5%"

!glélzzn

/] (9'6%"
/2 /g //'{2 n
/1'5%"

7 /3:’73/9”
/6 /3’3/7’1
/83"

:
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112
203
422
295
313
332
282
129
280

Norris, Wanda
Wiese, Marilyn
Williams, Frances
Ayers, Mary
Cooper, Cathy
Brown, Christel
Von Behren, Sue
Iddings, Linda
Kingsfield, Sandy

LONG JUMP 62LLLL;W05522321310

Flight 3

Flathead Valley
Kearney State College
Grambling College
Prairie View

I1linois State Univ
Graceland College
Univ of Wisconsin
Seattle Pacific

Univ of Wisconsin-Park

O W U 1o

/'7I772§"
e’
[15"
7"
(8’3"
[6'6"
I5'18"




1. 296
2. 236
3. 434
4. 282
5. 106
6. 252
7. 353

374
9. 243

1. 313

[\

340
288

&~ N

170
5. 291
6. 435
7. 364
8. 395
9. 203

HIGH JUMP _ & X KM

Flight 1 BE S}()M P
Bruce, Andrea Prairie View A § M * 4 ﬂ__f
Hamilton, Lesli Brigham Young Univ. K 12 sy
Lagestee, Shirley Oregon State Univ.-Corv ’* 5 S ‘9 v
Von Behren, Sue Univ. of Wisconsin-Park * 3 ___\_5_—_’_4!_ "
Erekson, Kim Flathead Valley CC ¥ 38 ﬂ v
Russell, Gerrie : West Texas State Univ. 5 /
Favorite, Kim Cal. State Univ.-Haywood * / 6[ _3_'3__’ ’
Linsenmyer, Marilyn Oklahoma State Univ. 5/
~ Sharpe, Joann Florida State Univ. __5_/_
Flight 2
Cooper, Cathy I1linois State Univ, x /0 5'y”
Sharp, Liz Univ. of Illinois X 6 5’9"
Hart, Chris Ohio State Univ. ____5_-_/_
Moller, Karen Temple Univ. ¥ 1 54"
Bennett, Nadeen South Dakota State Univ. ¢ Y/ Y ‘2"
Shoop, Penny Oregon State Univ. - MIsS
Snider, Suzie Baylor Univ. ‘* 15 __g_f_:.i?_:_'
Basich, Jan Cal. State Univ.--Chico W& 5/
Wiese, Marilyn Kearney State College A 4 ______/2/_”

#* QOrder of Jump
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146
175
194
196
116
159
200
378
135

Friesen, Cheryl
Ward, Laura
Bartunch, Janine
Jakubowski, Debbie
Teeples, Linda
Pfaff, Alice
Rothwell, Polly
GorsJacques, Nancy

Conly, Cami

e np W

Flight 3

Tabor College

Univ of Temn

Kearney State College
Kearney State College
Flathead Valley

Univ of Colorado
Kearney State

Univ of Oregon

San Diego State Univ

¥ Order of jumP

O%W

PETjomP

'—%( /3 5'/4//1

5!
X /6 5S¢
* Q3 52"
5‘1
s’
S
5‘/
* 9 544




A S

[
.

364
361
111
387
130
117
191
443
338

173
156
235
315
340
366
457

11
106

Snider, Susie
Pyron, Lynnell
Lyford, Lori
Winbigler, Lesley
Matthews, Lynette
Thoms, Bonnie
Lucas, Tracey
Jacobsen, Mary
Grider, Barb

Petree, Mary
Sheldahl, Betty
Stone, Carol
Wood, Celeste
Sharp, Liz
Wagstaff, Jennifer
Wright, Iva
Sayles, Martha

Erekson, Kim

DISCUS

Flight 1
Baylor Univ
Baylor Univ
Flathead Valley CC
Univ of Oregon
Seattle Pacific College
Flathead Valley CC
Univ of Cal-Davis-
Univ of Kansas

Univ of Illinois

Flight 2
Central Washington State
Iowa State Univ
McPherson College
I1linois State Univ
Univ of Illinois
Univ of Cal-Berkeley
Cal State Univ-Fresno
TWU
Flathead Valley CC

) s
420°7"

4 J3s'pyn

Jo 127'2"
2 /50N’

12 129486

s 131G
L2907




DISCUS W W %W

Flight 3

201 Trout, Kathy Kearney State College 123" 17"
388 Winbigler, Margaret Univ of Oregon i
177 Laha, Babs Murray State Univ Ny L
127 Hawkins, Connie Chicago State Soatl
419  Mitchell, Betty Grambling 0
335  Rowe, Linda Graceland College 5 135%
102 Mitchess, Wagnette Univ of Hawaii 3 /Yl
337 Calabrese, Vanessa Univ of Illinois Serstd

8 Little, Jan TWU 1202 "
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316
355
242
178

. 455

453
117
392

337
214
309
464
364
462
137

Cisco, Deeann

Pickel, Barbara

Lutheringer, Annette

Sewing, Janice Sue
Poppe, Marsha
Norton, Susie
Thomas, Bommie

Nyman, Paula

Calabrese, Janesa
Schultz, Mary
Spangler, Diane
Straub, Cheryll

- Snider, Suzie

Haught, Cynthia

Hallman, Vicki
Karwas, Marci

¥ Order ot 7krow%n%TUrh

JAVELIN

Flight 1

I3

(?W S

6{_;;\

12073’
I1linois St. Univ. *3 gk
Cal. St. U.-Haywood * 3 )ssiym
Florida St. Univ. ¥ /1 /3995
Murry St. Univ. 2%
Kansas St. Univ. * 70 )292°2"
Kansas St. Univ. * / /34,2
Flathead Valley CC % 2

Western Michigan Univ.

Flight 2

Univ. of Illinois

Univ. of Wisxonsin-S.P.

Cal. State-L.A.
Dickinson State College
Baylor University
Dickinson State College

San Diego State

x 7 _Ms/s”
w4 'l
¥ 7 19037
%5 //13'3"
/] 3%,
*/2 /38"

%6 397"

@7'0%"?



\J

ON

201
3k0
312
129
328
335
338
388
102
293

L5

443
234
106
387
311
306
163
2kl
317
130

Trout, Kathy
Sharp, Liz
Angeloff, Linda
Iddings, Linda
Banks, Danita
Rowe, Linda

Grider, Barb

Winbigler, Margaret(lynne)

Mitchell, Waynette
McDowell, Mary

Wright, Iva

Jacobson, Mary
Reifel, Ann
Erekson, Kim
Winbigler, Lesley
Vodon, Vickie
Pendleton,. Beverlie
Bryant, Kathy
Smith, Vickie
Garrison, Marilyn
Matthewe, Lyacute

L. oor-e. Lori

SHOT PUT

FLIGHT 1

Kearney State

Univ. of Illinois
Illinois State U.
Seattle Pacific College
Mankato State College
Graceland College

Univ. of Illinois

Univ. of Oregon

Univ. of Hawaii

Eastern Washington

Cal State Univ.-Fresno

FLIGHT 2

Univ. of Kansas
Indiana State
Flathead Valley C.C.
Univ. of Oregon

Cal State Univ. - L.A.

Cal State UniV. - L‘Ao

Oregon Colilege of Education

Florida State Univ.
Illinois State Univ.
Seatilc Paciric College

Illinois State Univ.

Wl

7_4017"
36’75
8 406"
13 _39'3%"
376"
_38°3'%"
o 1%
3 4’9"

[ 445"
J6'6"
37%5"
36'7%"
10 391"
g 0’8"
NG L

2 43

38 /04"




290
364
125
Li2
117

145

Wagstaff, Jennifer
Klein, Hatalie
Roberson, R. Marie
Willism Miechelle
Ackman, Deb
Snider, Suzie
Grant, Carolyn
Allen, Lenora
Thomas, Bonnie

Chism, Nancy

fubs,

SHOT PUT

FLIGHT 3
U. Of California-Berkeley
Colorado State Univ.
Cal State - L.A.
Grambling College
S. Dakota State
Baylor U.
Chicago St. U.
Grambling College
Flathead Valley

Tarleton St.

37444"
37'9%"
358%"
SCkatch
S5 41y
33'9%"
4 46"
35°0%"
Iy 345"



*

472
341
135
296
381
295
392

363

148
120

210

13

305

205

373

100 METER HURDLES

(Qualify 4 from each heat)

Polmanteer, Michele

Ahmad, Dalal
Conly, Cami
Bruce, Andrea
Officer, Mary
Ayers, Mary
Nyman, Paula

Scheele, Sherri

Abell, Kathryn
Wheeler, Teri
Carlson, Marilyn
Benford, Janet
Souza, Sandzra
Jones, Pam
Welter, Kathy

Winningham, Suzie

Heat 1

Sam Houston State
Univ of So Cal
San Diego State
Prairie View
Univ of Oregon
Prairie View
West Michigan

Baylor Univ

Heat 2

Iowa State

Flathead Valley CC
Ceﬁtral Missouri State
Cal Poly State

TWU

Cal State-I1A

Kearney State

Oklahoma State

2 56
2153
3 1455
114
4 43
L /45
615/

e ———

7 5,5

| 14k

Sapm——————

3 14,8

2 1497
G (53
S /5.4

4749
S /5.4



460
341
296
176
295
304

209

429
168
237
456
187
374

188

e =

400 METER HURDLES

(Qualify 3 from each heat plus next best time)

Larson, Lynae
Ahmad , Dalal
Bruce ,Andrea
Hafer, Deborah
Ayers , Mary
Hopper , Michelle

Spruce, Mary Ellen

Raymond, Dale
Zumwalt , Jeannie
Kimm, Ann

Reusser, Janet
Johnson, Elizabeth
Linsenmeyer, Marilyn

Clark, Leslie

Heat 1

Dickinson State College
Univ of So Cal

Prairie View A & M
Murray State Univ
Prairie View A & M

Cal State Univ-1A

Univ of Northern Colorado

Heat 2

Univ of Cal-IA

Oregon College of Educ
Northwest Missouri State
Kansas State Univ

Centre College Of Kent
Oklahoma State

Univ of Cal-Davis

3 656
G 66,7
&7
7620
3 632
Q_QS,I
9 650
7644
b 6ol
7653
2033
5 _6bo
3 645

L6457



100 YARD DASH
(Qualify 4 from each heat)

Heat 1
398 Walter, Vanita Cal State-Chico l___/_/.a,
297 Branch, Charlene Prairie View A & M 9;._/_/’ 15
154  Newman, Cathy Towa State , :I‘__!_Q' 75
3 Davis, Rochelle WU ‘ _L__/Ql ‘/-
122 Bryant, Rosalyn Chicago State ' " Q__ZQ,Q
10  Reid, Audry WO 3 /0.7
287 Walker, Charlotte Rutgers Univ é___/_z_,l
26— EFETE—Verontes thicago_State ScrATCH
Heat 2
137 . Hallmann, Vicki Sa;n Diego State __:_7__/ l, b
305 Jones, Pam Cal State ul 7
439 Grimmett, Marjorie Michigan State § 10,8
2  Brown, Janet TWU /___LQ:7
404 Greene, Pam Colorado State Z_____/O:75_
332 Brown, Cristel Gracelaﬁd 5___/1. I
198 Quillen, Debbie Kearney State é’____/_/: 5
342 Biller, Anna Univ of So Cal - L I3



%‘fv«w

220 YARD DASH
(Qualify 3 from each heat plus next best time)

Heat 1 |
1. —256—Scott;—Debbte Neu Mexico-State SCRATC
2. 439 Grimmitt, Marjorie Michigan State & Q5 A
3. 390 Blank, Laura Univ of Wisc-Mil 3 Qé, ‘}‘
4, 122 Bryant, Rosalyn Chicago State Univ / 4S5 0
5. 10 Reid, Audrey WU 4 6.5
6. 398 Walter, Vanita Cal State-Chico 5 o?(p.?
7. 339 Kummer, Diane Univ of Illinois b 27.0
Heat 2
1. 2  Brown, Janet TWU ol 5.8
2. 342 Biller, Anna Univ of So Cal 3 X6, Y
3. 348 Smith, Lesley Univ of Florida T 2.9
4. 198 Quillen, Debbie Keame}; State b g @, Q
5. 332 Brown, Cristel Graceland 3 0?5’29
6. 404 Greene, Pamela Colorado / QS, b
7. 282 Walker, Charlotte Rutgers Univ 4 2,0



(Qualify 3 from each heat plus the next best time)

458 085) jah e
360~ Neilzees—tary

199
308
152
149
426

299

346
123
185
408
263

256
300

Remington, Charlyce

Scott, Jarvis

McAlexander, Elaine

Edwards, Sherry
Haggard, Lori

Sapenter, Debra

McGroarty, Mary
Chemabwai, Tecla
Harwood, Mindy
Russ, Peggy
Miner, Ronda

Scott, Debbie
Wallace, Mery

440 YARD DASH

Heat 1

U of Minnesots
Praiziemiiew—h=8r.M

Kearney State
Cal State Univ
Iowa State
Towa State
UCIA

Prairie View A & M

Heat 2

Univ of Florida
Chicago State
Univ of Montgna
Colorado State
Western Michigsn

New Mexico State
Prarie View AEM
Yrriv—ofMinn-

3509
¢ 58,7
/364
7_62.3
5 589
G__Gos
L 6.5
4593
|__55.9
< 5719
7_Glo
5595

e 6O/
3 58



7'

Semi-Finals —
Aesu lts

440 Yard Relay

(Qualify 3 from each heat plus next best time)

Heat 1
Prairie View A&M Branch, Wallace, Sapenter, C A
Taylor / ‘/g. ]
5 449.9
Kansas State Univ, Pearson, Brinker, Johns, %
Grout, Goering
™U "y" Thomas, Gorthey, Hight, .
Vaamonde, Sellers 2 Z C/:?
Iowa St. Univ. Pease, Ward, Edwards, Newman ‘
Abell Q48,3
Texas Tech Ashley, Ford, Schaeper, Siler
Jones 7 . i/, 3
California Ssate-Chico Albrecht, Walter, DeVol, Carey \3 qq.‘/
Univ. of Wisc. _Madison Hudson, Jensen, Burke, Schlueter {;z 5/,5‘

(e 2 ]

Oregon College of Ed. Zumwalt, Lloyd, Herbert,Lloyd, 50 -
Bingstrom, McCleary \{ S

TWU "X" Brown, Davis, Suuza, Reid, Eidson l 4/2./
Baylor Univ. Halmété&l Stoops, Murphy, Pyron, 7 3‘0,9
San Diego State Univ. Cicchetto, Greenfield, Conly, Hamilton (o 50. G

Michigan State Univ. Hoshield, Flanagan, Carr

Grimmett, Vietzke, Hohenstein i 50: </





